RESOLUTION 2015-1207-A

2015 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Annual Action Plan Amendment - Final Council Consideration

WHEREAS, the City of Moorhead receives Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); and

WHEREAS, the following 2015 CDBG activity is herein adopted as an amendment to the 2015 Annual Action Plan:

• Blight & Hazardous Property Clearance

WHEREAS, the City of Moorhead has conducted a citizen participation process including a public hearing and 30-day comment period and the Mayor and Council have considered any public comments received relative to the 2015 Action Plan Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Moorhead, Minnesota that the Mayor and City Manager are herein authorized and directed to submit the amended 2015 Action Plan to HUD.

PASSED: December 07, 2015 by the City Council of the City of Moorhead.

APPROVED BY:

ATTEST:

DEL RAE WILLIAMS, Mayor

MICHELLE FRENCH. City Clerk